

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27152/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in OSA No.293/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAJESWARI(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since it appears from the impugned order that the name of
the petitioner appears in the report filed by the Advocate
Commissioner who inspected the property in question, which fact is
denied on behalf of the petitioner, let this matter be adjourned by three
weeks to enable the petitioners to file a copy of the Advocate
Commissioner's report.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master