

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27152/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in OSA No. 293/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAJESWARI(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar,Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Since the name of the petitioner (since deceased), appears in
both the lists submitted by the Official Assignee, first at Serial No. 145
and the second at Serial No. 136, which is contrary to the finding of
the High Court, let notice issue.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master