

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27152/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in OSA No. 293/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAJESWARI(D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office  
report ))

Date: 08/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. A.Lakshmi Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
For M/S. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 5th August,  
2011, it appears that the matter is ready, let it  
be listed for final disposal.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar