

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27152/2008

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 30/07/2008 in OSA No.293/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAJESWARI(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Applicant/
Impleadment Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 - application for impleadment shall be
considered at the time of final hearing of this matter.
(Rama Chopra) (Veena Khera)
P.A. Court Master